Name

GERBER, RUDOLPH J.
DON, JAMES E.

BROWN, MICHAEL J
BOROWIEC, MATTHEW W.

HOUGHTON, MARGARET M.

KLEINSCHMIDT, THOMAS C
HERTZBERG, ROBERT A
FIDEL, NOELA

ROBERTS, DAVID L.
FELDMAN, STANLEY G
DANN, B. MICHAEL
DAWSON , EDWARD L.
POPE, GARY R.

QUIGLEY, JOHN M.
NOYES JR, EDMUND G
DRUKE, WILLIAM E.
VOSS I, EDWARD C.
PATTERSON, CECIL B.
MC GREGOR, RUTH V.
HOWE, JOSEPH D.
KAMIN, ALAN S
DOUGHERTY, BERNARD J.
GARBARINO, WILLIAM F.
IRWIN, MICHAEL
CAMPBELL, COLIN
HOTHAM, JEFFREY A.
SCHWARTZ, JONATHAN H
WILKINSON, MICHAEL O.
REINSTEIN, RONALD S.
FIELDS, KENNETH L.
SCHNEIDER, BARRY C.
RYAN, MICHAEL D

BACA, ANNA MARIA
CHAVEZ, JAMES E
ARANETA, LOUIS A.
ARELLANO, SILVIAR
EHRLICH, SUSAN A.

Employer

STATE OF ARIZONA
PINAL COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
COCHISE COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
GILA COUNTY
MOHAVE COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
STATE OF ARIZONA
STATE OF ARIZONA
STATE OF ARIZONA
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
MOHAVE COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA

MARTIN, GREGORY HARPER MARICOPA COUNTY

O'TOOLE, THOMAS W.
COKER, JEFFREY H.
JARRETT, BARBARA M.
GERST, STEPHEN A.
CATES, JEFFREY S.
FOREMAN, JOHN F
WEISBERG, SHELDON H
DUNEVANT lll, THOMAS
KELLY, JOHN FORTUNE
WARNER, NANETTE M
ANDERSON, RICHARD
GRANT, SARAH D.

MARICOPA COUNTY
COCONINO COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
YAVAPAI COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA

Actual Annual

Pension

$147,455
$143,706
$143,706
$142,956
$142,956
$142,399
$142,183
$139,003
$137,046
$136,489
$136,089
$135,469
$135,469
$135,469
$133,657
$133,657
$133,657
$133,657
$133,086
$131,734
$130,259
$129,781
$128,516
$126,057
$125,264
$125,264
$125,264
$125,264
$125,264
$125,264
$125,264
$124,000
$123,620
$123,620
$123,620
$123,620
$123,589
$120,446
$120,446
$120,432
$120,432
$120,432
$120,432
$120,432
$120,000
$118,865
$118,865
$118,865
$118,481
$118,425

Arizona Judges Top 100 Pensions

$1,283,711
$1,283,918
$1,242,863
$1,346,335
$1,300,718
$1,364,558
$1,421,080
$1,115,104
$1,156,446
$1,040,145
$1,266,706
$1,109,011
$1,118,994
$1,080,922
$1,004,401
$1,002,045
$989,122
$969,005
$310,214
$1,226,173
$982,358
$1,159,507
$836,428
$1,166,263
$558,960
$513,679
$513,679
$513,679
$513,679
$513,679
$558,959
$155,000
$336,482
$317,148
$307,482
$288,148
$399,586
$452,820
$416,595
$739,225
$715,075
$707,025
$690,925
$690,925
$50,000
$262,194
$223,527
$175,194
$985,713
$1,275,936

Total Pension
Paid To Date

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$4,423,640
$4,311,173
$4,311,173
$4,288,680
$4,288,680
$4,271,962
$4,265,503
$4,170,092
$4,111,366
$4,094,662
$4,082,659
$4,064,076
$4,064,076
$4,064,076
$4,009,709
$4,009,709
$4,009,709
$4,009,709
$3,992,594
$3,952,019
$3,907,764
$3,893,422
$3,855,492
$3,781,710
$3,757,928
$3,757,928
$3,757,928
$3,757,928
$3,757,928
$3,757,928
$3,757,921
$3,719,999
$3,708,594
$3,708,594
$3,708,594
$3,708,594
$3,707,662
$3,613,392
$3,613,392
$3,612,949
$3,612,949
$3,612,949
$3,612,949
$3,612,949
$3,600,000
$3,565,958
$3,565,958
$3,565,958
$3,554,442
$3,552,743

Name

LANKFORD, JEFFERSON L.

MC DOUGALL, JAMES E.
DAVIS, JOHN E

O'NEIL, WILLIAM J
KATZ, PAUL A
SABALOS, CHARLES S
BUDOFF, ROBERT A
HILLIARD, RUTH H
DONAHOE, GARY E.
CAMPOY, HECTOR E.
HAUSER, BRIAN R.
ACUNA, EDGAR B
GALATI, FRANK T.
ALBRECHT, REBECCA A.
ARMSTRONG, MARK W
HENDRIX, DANNA
ESCHER, PATRICIA G
SARGEANT lIl, WILLIAM
KEPPEL, JAMES H
HOLT, CATHY M
HEILMAN, JOSEPH B

CRUIKSHANK, MICHAEL J.

DONATO, RICHARD W
RODRIGUEZ, LINA'S
SCOTT, LINDA K.
TREBESCH, DEAN W.
TOPF, WILLIAM L.
MUNDELL, BARBARA R
MARTONE, FREDERICK J.
STERLING, JANIS ANN
SHELDON, STEVEN D
WING, THOMAS L
COLE, TOM C.
HENDRIX, CHERYL K.
FRANKS, PAMELA
DESENS, STEPHEN M.
NASTRO, DANIEL
BORANE, RONALD J.
ADAMS, CHARLES D.
HUTT, SHERRY
BARCLAY, JOHN R

Employer

STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
PINAL COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
COCONINO COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY

YUMA COUNTY ELECTED OF

PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE OF ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
NAVAJO COUNTY

YUMA COUNTY ELECTED OF

MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
COCHISE COUNTY

MARICOPA COUNTY
COCHISE COUNTY

COCONINO COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY

MANGUM, JAMES KENNETH MARICOPA COUNTY

HOAG, MARION JEAN
ALFRED, MICHAEL D.
DAIRMAN, DENNIS W
MONTIEL, ROBERTO C.
DONFELD, ROBERT
GREEN, JAMES E
MYERS, ROBERT D.
FLOURNOY, J. MICHAEL

*TUA submits FOIA requests for pension recipients’ actual annual pensions, then estimates lifetime payouts based on IRS Form 590 LE of 85 and retirement at age 55.
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MARICOPA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
COCONINO COUNTY
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Actual Annual
Pension

$118,052
$117,764
$116,434
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$116,000
$115,800
$115,800
$115,800
$114,897
$114,897
$114,874
$114,677
$114,046
$113,920
$112,954
$112,088
$110,140
$110,140
$110,140
$110,140
$110,140
$108,520
$106,613
$105,148
$105,131
$103,299
$103,118
$103,118
$102,255
$101,311
$100,069
$98,356
$96,639
$96,221
$95,700
$95,075
$94,637
$93,628
$91,636
$90,649
$87,684
$87,645
$86,294

Total Pension
Paid To Date

$582,581
$1,183,763
$298,713
$106,333
$106,333
$96,667
$87,000
$48,333
$48,333
$48,333
$48,333
$19,333
$635,867
$627,817
$571,467
$169,344
$169,344
$659,039
$178,347
$205,191
$85,440
$47,064
$313,857
$804,506
$815,248
$773,056
$773,056
$165,146
$887,728
$368,749
$431,188
$96,370
$423,605
$1,005,472
$467,490
$85,213
$1,023,272
$953,431
$90,160
$814,726
$877,910
$39,875
$39,615
$415,452
$383,948
$856,617
$947,076
$384,927
$667,917
$1,034,468

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,541,554
$3,532,921
$3,493,019
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,480,001
$3,473,993
$3,473,993
$3,473,993
$3,446,896
$3,446,896
$3,446,212
$3,440,311
$3,421,393
$3,417,588
$3,388,633
$3,362,630
$3,304,199
$3,304,199
$3,304,199
$3,304,199
$3,304,199
$3,255,606
$3,198,391
$3,154,450
$3,153,924
$3,098,977
$3,093,541
$3,093,541
$3,067,661
$3,039,318
$3,002,080
$2,950,693
$2,899,170
$2,886,617
$2,871,000
$2,852,244
$2,839,111
$2,808,853
$2,749,093
$2,719,469
$2,630,509
$2,629,343
$2,588,818



